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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
October 1998

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 32,538 62,083 1,753 15,290 1,585 902 0 0

BAKER 1,143 9,678 50 230 49 37 0 8

BAY 31,701 44,512 3,462 8,933 760 195 99 1

BRADFORD 2,310 9,322 18 816 171 34 0 0

BREVARD 133,210 110,917 6,161 35,261 1,907 479 0 6

BROWARD 262,342 428,315 903 129,630 4,386 3,014 774 7

CALHOUN 510 5,759 46 122 46 35 4 3

CHARLOTTE 47,152 32,516 1,713 13,041 744 392 0 1

CITRUS 29,772 31,636 1,367 10,748 521 250 0 0

CLAY 43,452 23,238 885 9,884 759 289 0 0

COLLIER 64,576 26,743 2,061 15,742 1,140 406 0 355

COLUMBIA 7,544 19,178 440 1,951 221 99 69 24

DESOTO 3,544 9,601 380 794 113 35 0 0

DIXIE 886 8,722 156 151 40 17 1 1

DUVAL 145,785 212,333 9,400 41,882 3,976 232 417 2

ESCAMBIA 64,694 79,729 3,100 14,673 1,019 606 0 2

FLAGLER 12,724 12,157 554 4,250 176 169 109 13

FRANKLIN 892 6,460 29 312 22 0 0 0

GADSDEN 2,248 21,192 182 782 60 72 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,463 5,572 43 484 64 30 0 0

GLADES 1,114 3,989 143 181 57 19 0 0

GULF 1,434 7,776 42 329 14 4 0 0

HAMILTON 580 5,994 53 135 49 18 0 0

HARDEE 1,992 7,591 96 427 118 97 0 0

HENDRY 4,289 10,202 210 1,259 96 56 0 0

HERNANDO 40,591 37,544 1,246 12,872 237 202 0 4

HIGHLANDS 23,576 22,914 1,447 4,988 364 128 0 4

HILLSBOROUGH 173,656 215,845 8,356 68,761 4,621 1,634 0 0

HOLMES 1,035 8,773 41 321 121 2 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 36,511 20,776 1,369 7,061 461 230 0 0

JACKSON 3,806 19,808 159 944 129 102 0 0

JEFFERSON 1,155 6,353 99 274 95 36 0 0

LAFAYETTE 216 3,560 0 63 21 11 0 0

LAKE 58,621 42,493 2,103 12,874 1,195 480 0 0
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LEE 118,740 77,474 3,912 34,911 2,045 1,061 84 68

LEON 36,026 80,186 2,321 12,687 1,744 1,255 59 29

LEVY 4,142 12,288 393 952 147 68 0 0

LIBERTY 139 3,286 4 38 3 12 3 5

MADISON 1,125 8,260 79 168 57 19 0 0

MANATEE 75,723 55,695 477 23,626 1,448 500 0 2

MARION 58,758 59,839 4,481 14,825 923 409 0 0

MARTIN 46,472 22,006 1,928 10,386 760 319 85 35

MIAMI-DADE 320,210 387,507 1,306 125,764 3,851 2,161 1,595 344

MONROE 18,735 19,890 1,602 7,691 370 338 118 9

NASSAU 11,878 16,317 575 2,121 218 92 0 0

OKALOOSA 58,434 31,362 560 13,880 893 336 0 97

OKEECHOBEE 5,740 14,378 259 1,364 119 57 0 0

ORANGE 152,532 146,431 7,529 49,753 3,569 1,723 325 723

OSCEOLA 31,130 35,526 3,081 13,713 1,171 229 35 8

PALM BEACH 227,785 278,577 12,419 96,714 4,834 553 0 452

PASCO 87,524 87,643 434 35,542 1,531 829 45 118

PINELLAS 242,972 213,314 15,333 91,429 2,839 1,630 475 2

POLK 98,216 121,064 2,685 27,809 1,837 554 0 6

PUTNAM 10,198 26,771 1,085 2,939 405 134 79 0

SANTA ROSA 34,468 28,206 1,522 6,933 664 161 0 0

SARASOTA 115,564 65,530 3,095 30,011 1,351 787 0 13

SEMINOLE 93,064 62,851 3,522 26,753 1,532 408 0 1

ST. JOHNS 38,516 28,489 1,546 9,943 1,067 408 0 0

ST. LUCIE 52,819 56,443 5,073 17,710 680 778 31 15

SUMTER 9,385 13,568 417 2,679 269 88 0 0

SUWANNEE 4,289 15,479 1,097 428 180 58 0 0

TAYLOR 1,467 10,316 105 269 91 38 0 0

UNION 526 5,331 28 138 12 0 0 0

VOLUSIA 99,324 113,455 4,969 34,962 1,384 615 0 0

WAKULLA 2,124 9,835 133 511 81 46 0 0

WALTON 7,896 15,069 421 2,143 143 59 0 0

WASHINGTON 2,059 10,600 190 499 103 54 0 0

3,305,042 3,706,267 130,648 1,114,756 61,658 26,091 4,407 2,358TOTALS
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557 629 38 3 1 197 1,075 2,50022% 25% 2% 0% 0% 8% 43%ALACHUA

9 26 2 0 0 0 103 1406% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 74%BAKER

587 364 52 0 2 5 429 1,43941% 25% 4% 0% 0% 0% 30%BAY

86 60 2 0 0 0 102 25034% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 41%BRADFORD

1,977 765 13 0 1 21 1,678 4,45544% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%BREVARD

2,670 2,701 136 19 0 353 2,281 8,16033% 33% 2% 0% 0% 4% 28%BROWARD

2 8 4 36 0 0 0 504% 16% 8% 72% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

584 245 22 0 0 3 417 1,27146% 19% 2% 0% 0% 0% 33%CHARLOTTE

514 212 17 0 0 2 201 94654% 22% 2% 0% 0% 0% 21%CITRUS

597 820 7 4 3 130 223 1,78433% 46% 0% 0% 0% 7% 13%CLAY

963 662 18 0 6 8 382 2,03947% 32% 1% 0% 0% 0% 19%COLLIER

184 137 42 0 0 7 301 67127% 20% 6% 0% 0% 1% 45%COLUMBIA

85 28 14 0 0 0 46 17349% 16% 8% 0% 0% 0% 27%DESOTO

19 1 0 0 0 0 20 4047% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%DIXIE

2,547 1,545 10 0 14 3 1,277 5,39647% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%DUVAL

1,328 524 157 18 1 8 439 2,47554% 21% 6% 1% 0% 0% 18%ESCAMBIA

49 88 10 0 0 8 110 26518% 33% 4% 0% 0% 3% 42%FLAGLER

9 15 6 0 0 0 88 1188% 13% 5% 0% 0% 0% 75%FRANKLIN

48 81 3 0 0 3 65 20024% 41% 1% 0% 0% 1% 33%GADSDEN

30 18 4 0 0 0 37 8934% 20% 4% 0% 0% 0% 42%GILCHRIST

16 27 0 0 0 0 19 6226% 44% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%GLADES

4 1 0 0 0 0 158 1632% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 97%GULF

47 21 14 0 5 0 31 11840% 18% 12% 0% 4% 0% 26%HAMILTON

53 27 15 0 0 0 40 13539% 20% 11% 0% 0% 0% 30%HARDEE

36 11 3 0 0 0 161 21117% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 76%HENDRY

294 199 15 0 0 13 232 75339% 26% 2% 0% 0% 2% 31%HERNANDO

321 235 46 0 0 3 193 79840% 29% 6% 0% 0% 0% 24%HIGHLANDS

5,204 1,998 91 59 0 456 656 8,46461% 24% 1% 1% 0% 5% 8%HILLSBOROUGH

16 7 12 0 0 0 86 12113% 6% 10% 0% 0% 0% 71%HOLMES

359 346 8 0 0 5 415 1,13332% 31% 1% 0% 0% 0% 37%INDIAN RIVER

73 68 33 2 0 2 72 25029% 27% 13% 1% 0% 1% 29%JACKSON

3 7 0 0 0 0 32 427% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 76%JEFFERSON

9 1 0 0 0 0 11 2143% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 52%LAFAYETTE

609 458 10 0 1 3 771 1,85233% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 42%LAKE
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1,734 736 55 0 11 35 487 3,05857% 24% 2% 0% 0% 1% 16%LEE

751 933 49 0 3 88 1,489 3,31323% 28% 1% 0% 0% 3% 45%LEON

45 45 1 0 0 0 44 13533% 33% 1% 0% 0% 0% 33%LEVY

1 0 0 0 0 0 2 333% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%LIBERTY

33 11 9 0 0 0 42 9535% 12% 9% 0% 0% 0% 44%MADISON

1,177 846 7 5 1 18 1,111 3,16537% 27% 0% 0% 0% 1% 35%MANATEE

652 416 56 0 0 26 222 1,37248% 30% 4% 0% 0% 2% 16%MARION

521 296 5 4 0 7 423 1,25641% 24% 0% 0% 0% 1% 34%MARTIN

2,865 5,853 30 34 79 100 476 9,43730% 62% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5%MIAMI-DADE

368 576 0 0 0 0 551 1,49525% 39% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%MONROE

133 5 2 0 0 1 27 16879% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 16%NASSAU

872 282 115 0 2 3 386 1,66053% 17% 7% 0% 0% 0% 23%OKALOOSA

80 26 4 0 0 0 97 20739% 13% 2% 0% 0% 0% 47%OKEECHOBEE

1,800 2,399 90 16 3 332 1,512 6,15229% 39% 1% 0% 0% 5% 25%ORANGE

762 393 13 2 0 13 491 1,67446% 23% 1% 0% 0% 1% 29%OSCEOLA

4,098 3,528 22 24 0 211 1,311 9,19445% 38% 0% 0% 0% 2% 14%PALM BEACH

1,344 684 61 5 2 58 782 2,93646% 23% 2% 0% 0% 2% 27%PASCO

3,614 1,842 72 4 0 340 394 6,26658% 29% 1% 0% 0% 5% 6%PINELLAS

1,327 736 44 0 0 0 656 2,76348% 27% 2% 0% 0% 0% 24%POLK

338 275 36 0 0 0 218 86739% 32% 4% 0% 0% 0% 25%PUTNAM

203 75 0 0 0 0 56 33461% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%SANTA ROSA

1,223 586 15 0 0 7 520 2,35152% 25% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%SARASOTA

448 1,012 13 1 2 228 875 2,57917% 39% 1% 0% 0% 9% 34%SEMINOLE

845 559 20 0 4 31 656 2,11540% 26% 1% 0% 0% 1% 31%ST. JOHNS

500 427 12 0 0 0 567 1,50633% 28% 1% 0% 0% 0% 38%ST. LUCIE

174 82 3 0 0 1 169 42941% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 39%SUMTER

104 42 1 0 0 0 178 32532% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55%SUWANNEE

53 35 1 1 0 0 74 16432% 21% 1% 1% 0% 0% 45%TAYLOR

8 2 0 2 0 0 0 1267% 17% 0% 17% 0% 0% 0%UNION

774 1,193 39 1 0 18 684 2,70929% 44% 1% 0% 0% 1% 25%VOLUSIA

30 31 5 0 0 0 33 9930% 31% 5% 0% 0% 0% 33%WAKULLA

102 22 5 0 0 0 163 29235% 8% 2% 0% 0% 0% 56%WALTON

43 28 11 0 2 0 91 17525% 16% 6% 0% 1% 0% 52%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 46,911 41% 114,89036,311 1,600 240 143 2,747 26,93832% 1% 0% 0% 2% 23%



Page 5

COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL DUPLICATES RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
October 1998

14 26 1 0 0 7 18 6621% 39% 2% 0% 0% 11% 27%ALACHUA

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%BAKER

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

0 2 0 0 0 0 2 40% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%BRADFORD

7 24 0 0 0 0 134 1654% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 81%BREVARD

61 90 5 0 0 13 0 16936% 53% 3% 0% 0% 8% 0%BROWARD

0 0 0 0 0 0 3 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%CALHOUN

3 2 0 0 0 0 4 933% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%CHARLOTTE

11 21 0 0 0 0 14 4624% 46% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%CITRUS

6 1 0 0 1 0 0 875% 13% 0% 0% 13% 0% 0%CLAY

10 13 0 0 0 0 6 2934% 45% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

3 0 0 0 0 0 1 475% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%DESOTO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

70 108 2 0 3 0 61 24429% 44% 1% 0% 1% 0% 25%DUVAL

28 17 3 0 0 0 2 5056% 34% 6% 0% 0% 0% 4%ESCAMBIA

0 1 1 0 0 0 3 50% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 60%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN

2 3 0 0 0 0 0 540% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

4 2 0 0 0 0 6 1233% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

2 8 0 0 0 0 2 1217% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

72 46 2 2 0 10 6 13852% 33% 1% 1% 0% 7% 4%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

5 6 0 0 0 0 6 1729% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%INDIAN RIVER

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

0 1 0 0 0 0 0 10% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

21 33 0 0 0 0 4 5836% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%LAKE
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48 41 1 0 0 0 18 10844% 38% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%LEE

8 11 5 0 0 0 11 3523% 31% 14% 0% 0% 0% 31%LEON

1 9 0 0 0 0 2 128% 75% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%MADISON

3 1 0 0 0 0 2 650% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%MANATEE

29 37 4 0 0 1 9 8036% 46% 5% 0% 0% 1% 11%MARION

4 5 0 0 0 0 1 1040% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%MARTIN

6 51 0 0 3 1 10 718% 72% 0% 0% 4% 1% 14%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

10 3 0 0 0 0 0 1377% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU

14 6 10 0 0 0 7 3738% 16% 27% 0% 0% 0% 19%OKALOOSA

3 1 0 0 0 0 1 560% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%OKEECHOBEE

24 56 6 3 1 5 54 14916% 38% 4% 2% 1% 3% 36%ORANGE

10 2 0 0 0 0 2 1471% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%OSCEOLA

128 100 2 4 0 10 22 26648% 38% 1% 2% 0% 4% 8%PALM BEACH

22 26 0 0 0 3 11 6235% 42% 0% 0% 0% 5% 18%PASCO

55 46 0 0 0 1 4 10652% 43% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4%PINELLAS

42 39 4 0 0 0 19 10440% 38% 4% 0% 0% 0% 18%POLK

2 1 1 0 0 0 1 540% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20%PUTNAM

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

7 20 2 0 0 0 13 4217% 48% 5% 0% 0% 0% 31%SARASOTA

9 27 0 0 0 14 61 1118% 24% 0% 0% 0% 13% 55%SEMINOLE

9 63 0 0 1 1 84 1586% 40% 0% 0% 1% 1% 53%ST. JOHNS

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 475% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

0 1 0 0 0 0 3 40% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 75%SUMTER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE

0 3 0 0 0 0 0 30% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

29 87 0 0 0 3 27 14620% 60% 0% 0% 0% 2% 18%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 790 30% 2,6051,043 49 9 9 69 63640% 2% 0% 0% 3% 24%


